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Gulf Breeze Loan Pool Note
30 Year Amortization

Loan Balance 2.0 Int. Rate Principal Payment
2010 26,000,000.00$ 520,000.00$ 640,897.98$ 1,160,897.98$
2011 25,359,102.02$ 507,182.04$ 653,715.94$ 1,160,897.98$
2012 24,705,386.08$ 494,107.72$ 666,790.26$ 1,160,897.98$
2013 24,038,595.82$ 480,771.92$ 680,126.06$ 1,160,897.98$
2014 23,358,469.76$ 467,169.40$ 693,728.58$ 1,160,897.98$
2015 22,664,741.17$ 453,294.82$ 707,603.16$ 1,160,897.98$
2016 21,957,138.02$ 439,142.76$ 721,755.22$ 1,160,897.98$
2017 21,235,382.80$ 424,707.66$ 736,190.32$ 1,160,897.98$

9,287,183.84

Bonds bought by City Pensions 30 year Amortization
Balance 5.25 Int Rate Principal Note Pymt

2010 17,625,000.00$ 925,312.50$ 254,098.45$ 1,179,410.95$ CMP 16,000,000
2011 17,370,901.55$ 911,972.33$ 267,438.62$ 1,179,410.95$ Issuance 1,500,000
2012 17,103,462.93$ 897,931.80$ 281,479.15$ 1,179,410.95$ GB issuance 125,000
2013 16,821,983.79$ 883,154.15$ 296,256.80$ 1,179,410.95$ 17,625,000
2014 16,525,726.98$ 867,600.67$ 311,810.28$ 1,179,410.95$
2015 16,213,916.70$ 851,230.63$ 328,180.32$ 1,179,410.95$
2016 15,885,736.38$ 834,001.16$ 345,409.79$ 1,179,410.95$
2017 15,540,326.59$ 815,867.15$ 363,543.80$ 1,179,410.95$

9,435,287.60
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Refinance as Conventional Bonds - 22 years GB balance 20,499,192
Balance 5.25 Int Rate Principal Note Pymt Pension balance 15,176,783

2018 37,175,975.00$ 1,951,738.69$ 937,263.07$ 2,889,001.76$ Issuance costs 1,500,000
2019 36,238,711.93$ 1,902,532.38$ 986,469.38$ 2,889,001.76$ 37,175,975
2020 35,252,242.54$ 1,850,742.73$ 1,038,259.03$ 2,889,001.76$
2021 34,213,983.52$ 1,796,234.13$ 1,092,767.63$ 2,889,001.76$
2022 33,121,215.89$ 1,738,863.83$ 1,150,137.93$ 2,889,001.76$
2023 31,971,077.97$ 1,678,481.59$ 1,210,520.17$ 2,889,001.76$
2024 30,760,557.80$ 1,614,929.28$ 1,274,072.48$ 2,889,001.76$
2025 29,486,485.32$ 1,548,040.48$ 1,340,961.28$ 2,889,001.76$
2026 28,145,524.04$ 1,477,640.01$ 1,411,361.75$ 2,889,001.76$
2027 26,734,162.30$ 1,403,543.52$ 1,485,458.24$ 2,889,001.76$
2028 25,248,704.06$ 1,325,556.96$ 1,563,444.80$ 2,889,001.76$
2029 23,685,259.26$ 1,243,476.11$ 1,645,525.65$ 2,889,001.76$
2030 22,039,733.61$ 1,157,086.01$ 1,731,915.75$ 2,889,001.76$
2031 20,307,817.86$ 1,066,160.44$ 1,822,841.32$ 2,889,001.76$
2032 18,484,976.54$ 970,461.27$ 1,918,540.49$ 2,889,001.76$
2033 16,566,436.05$ 869,737.89$ 2,019,263.87$ 2,889,001.76$
2034 14,547,172.18$ 763,726.54$ 2,125,275.22$ 2,889,001.76$
2035 12,421,896.96$ 652,149.59$ 2,236,852.17$ 2,889,001.76$
2036 10,185,044.79$ 534,714.85$ 2,354,286.91$ 2,889,001.76$
2037 7,830,757.89$ 411,114.79$ 2,477,886.97$ 2,889,001.76$
2038 5,352,870.91$ 281,025.72$ 2,607,976.04$ 2,889,001.76$
2039 2,744,894.88$ 144,106.98$ 2,744,894.78$ 2,889,001.76$

63,558,038.72$

Total Cost of Borrowing
GB Loan 9,287,183.84$
Pension Loan 9,435,287.60$
Conventional Bonds 63,558,038.72$

82,280,510.16$


